



General Assembly

Amendment

February Session, 2022

LCO No. 4797



Offered by:
REP. LINEHAN, 103rd Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. 5240

File No. 116

Cal. No. 119

"AN ACT ESTABLISHING A TASK FORCE FOR THE PROTECTION OF YOUTH AND INTRAMURAL AND INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETES."

1 Strike lines 19 to 33, inclusive, in their entirety, and insert in lieu
2 thereof the following:

3 "(1) Two appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives,
4 one of whom has expertise in sports medicine and one of whom has
5 expertise in neuroscience;

6 (2) Two appointed by the president pro tempore of the Senate, one of
7 whom has expertise in sports psychology and one of whom is a
8 representative of a municipal youth sports league;

9 (3) Two appointed by the majority leader of the House of
10 Representatives, one of whom is a member of the General Assembly and
11 one of whom is a representative of a municipal park and recreation
12 department that is a member of the Connecticut Recreation and Parks
13 Association;

14 (4) Two appointed by the majority leader of the Senate, one of whom
15 is a representative of the Connecticut Interscholastic Athletic
16 Conference and one of whom is a representative of the Connecticut
17 Athletic Trainers' Association;

18 (5) Two appointed by the minority leader of the House of
19 Representatives, one of whom is a representative of the Connecticut
20 Association of Athletic Directors and one of whom is a representative of
21 the Connecticut High School Coaches Association;

22 (6) Two appointed by the minority leader of the Senate, one of whom
23 is a member of the General Assembly and one of whom is a
24 representative of the Connecticut Association of Independent Schools;

25 (7) The Commissioner of Public Health, or the commissioner's
26 designee; and

27 (8) The Commissioner of Education, or the commissioner's designee."

28 In line 37, strike "The chairpersons of the joint standing committee of
29 the General"

30 In line 38, strike "Assembly having cognizance of matters relating to
31 children" and insert in lieu thereof "The speaker of the House of
32 Representatives and the president pro tempore of the Senate"